with policies and exposure limits is reviewed by the directors on a continuous basis.

The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities approximate their fair value.

2019

Variable

interest rate
$

Maturity dates

Non
interest
bearing

Total

Less than
1 year

1-2 years

$ $  $  $
Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  810,166 2,262,960 9,180 - 3,082,305
Trade receivables   - - - 51,455 51,455
Financial assets held at fair value  - - - 348,416 348,416

Financial liabilities:
Trade payables   - - - 407,235 407,235

2018

Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  935,725 4,750,000 - - 5,685,725
Trade receivables   - - - 91,085 91,085
Financial assets held at fair
value

 - - - 537,004 537,004

Financial liabilities:
Trade payables   - - - 99,423 99,423

(b)   Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s consolidated statement of profit or loss and
other comprehensive income to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables
constant.

Change in Basis Points Effect on Post Tax Loss ($)

Increase/(Decrease)

 2019 2018

Increase 100 basis points 30,823 56,857

Decrease 100 basis points  (30,823) (56,857)

A sensitivity of 100 basis points has been used as this is considered reasonable given the current level of
both short term and long term Australian Dollar interest rates. This would represent two to four movements
by the Reserve Bank of Australia.

Annual Report 2019 Zelda Therapeutics Limited

   NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

42

13. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT.)

(c)   Credit risk management

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in